# 2025 School Fee Schedule



Each year our School Board re-evaluates the fees and charges for the various areas of school. The following information provides a breakdown of our fees for 2025.

The following amounts are charged to the Parents/Caregivers EACH TERM on the basis of a four term year per student – all charges are GST inclusive.

#### Attendance Dues: \$157.50

Attendance dues are compulsory and paid to the proprietor which are used for capital development. Families will be responsible for paying the Term 1 attendance dues with the remainder of the year being paid by Bainfield Adventist Charitable Trust.

#### **Student Bus Fee:**

One child \$125 Two children \$200 Three or more children \$260

(Four or more children will only the same as three children)

# Technology Fee: \$15 - Year 7 & 8 only

All Year 7 and 8 students travel to Ascot Community School each week for Technology and each student is invoiced a fee to cover costs of the materials used.

### **Special Character Donation (per student)**

One child \$25 Two children \$18.75 Three children \$12.50

This donation is sent to the Proprietors to support teachers in their professional development and appraisal with regard to the Special Character.

### Stationery: \$20 per student per year

We have elected to subsidise stationery and charge a small fee to student accounts for the provision of this equipment. This ensures all students have the correct stationery as required by the classroom teacher.

## **After-School Sports Fee**

Students who elect to participate in after school sports will be charged the appropriate fee. Fees differ depending on the sport and will be communicated to parents/caregivers during the sign-up process.





